Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

5
6
RF Input RF Output
VDD
× ×
×
C8
DNI
C7
1000 pF
Figure 16. SKY67101-396LF Evaluation Board Schematic
Table 5. SKY67101-396LF Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
(VDD = 4.0 V, IDD = 56 mA and VDD = 3.3 V, IDD = 46 mA)
Component Description Value Size Manufacturer Mfr Part Number
C1 Capacitor 4.7 pF 0402 Murata GJM GJM1555C1H4R7CB01
C2 Capacitor 47 pF 0402 Murata GRM GRM1555C1H470JZ01
C3 Capacitor 0.1 μF 0402 Murata GRM GRM155R71H104KA01
C4 Capacitor 3.3 pF 0402 Murata GRM GRM1555C1H3R3JZ01
C5 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM GRM1555C1H101JZ01
C6 Capacitor 10 pF 0402 Murata GRM GRM1555C1H100JZ01
C7 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM GRM155R71H102KA01
C8   DNI
L1 Inductor 9.0 nH 0402 Coilcraft HP 0402HP-9N0XJL
L2 Inductor 4.3 nH 0402 TDK MLG1005S4N3S
R1 Resistor 1.3 K Ω 0402 Panasonic ERJ2GEJ132X